Document : DOC-UM
Creation date : 27.07.2018
Revision date : 06.04.2021
MAC ATEX Valves: user’s manual
This user’s manual is intending to provide following information to
the users of MAC ATEX Valves:
• Valves identification/marking
• ATEX classification

•	 Powerful	return	spring
•	 Burn-out	proof	solenoid	on	AC	service
How to order - Valve
PORT SIZE UNIVERSAL VALVE
Valve less base 250B-XX0EE	EX	ECG
How to order - Solenoid
 X X    0    E E    -    EX   ECG
VOLTAGE MANUAL OPERATOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
11			110	V~/50	Hz	-	120	V~/60	Hz
12				220	V~/50	Hz	-	240	V~/60	Hz
22			24	V~/50	Hz	-	24	V~/60	Hz
50			24	V=/6	W
51			24	V=/4,5	W
60			12	V=/9,5	W
61			24	V=/8,5	W
68   120	V=/12,3	W
76   100	V=/9	W
78			24	V=/24	W
0			No	operator EE			Explosion	proof	enclosure
   EX   ECG
CABLE LENGTH MODIFICATION DESCRIPTION
H			1.1	m
F			2.0	m
T			5.0	m
ECG			Cable	Gland	Explosion	Proof
FT-200	Series	Manifold	20190215
ATEX Certified Valves
In accordance with the Directive 2014/34/EU
R
MAC Valves, Inc. Wixom, Michigan - MAC Valves, Inc. Dundee, Michigan - MAC Valves Europe, Inc. Liège, Belgium MAC Valves Asia, Inc. Taiwan
To find your local distributor, visit www.macvalves.com
MAC Valves - Highly engineered solutions for the highest performing applications since 1948
Technical data
Fluid: Compressed	air,	vacuum,	inert	gases
Pressure range: Vacuum	to	10	bar
Lubrication: Non-lube	service
Filtration: 40	µ
Temperature range: -18°C	to	40°C
Orifice: 4,8	mm
Flow (at 6 bar, ΔP=1bar): 500	Nl/min	(0.5	Cv)
Coil: Epoxy	encapsulated	-	Class	F	wires
Voltage range: -15%	to	+10%	of	nominal	voltage
Protection: IP6X
Marking
MAC ATEX Certified 200 Series - Manifold Valve
Dimensions
For	GAS	 II	2	G	/	Ex	db	IIC	T4	Gb	for	voltage	option	11,	12,	22,	68,	78
	 	 II	2	G	/	Ex	db	IIC	T5	Gb	for	voltage	options	50,	51,	60,	61,	76
For	DUST	 II	2	D	/	Ex	tb	IIIC	T135°C	Db	for	voltage	option	11,	12,	22,	68,	78
	 	 II	2	D	/	Ex	tb	IIIC	T100°C	Db	for	voltage	options	50,	51,	60,	61,	76
 142.1
 9
5.
0
 50.8
A A
B B
C C
D D
E E
F F
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
AUTEUR
VERIF.
APPR.
FAB.
QUAL.
SAUF INDICATION CONTRAIRE:
LES COTES SONT EN MILLIMETRES